
RECEIVING ORDERS—c<m/«med.

No.

2254

2255

2256

2257

2258

2259

2260

2261

2262

2263

2264

2265

Debtor's Name.

Cassels, John Donaldson

Jeffery, Robert (trading
as A. J. Jeffcry and Co.;

Thomas, Charles, and
Thomas, George Egbert

(trading as
Charles Thomas and Son)

Matthews, Edgar Alfred

Smith, Cliarles

\

Green, Samuel

Brickland, Walter

Pounsett, Benjamin

Griffin, Thomas Henry ..

Thornhill, George Robert

Cooper, Henry Walbran..

Cripps, John

Address.

19, Shields-road, Newcastle-on-Tyne

24 and 25, High-street, Newport, Isle of
Wight

125, High-street, West Cowes, Isle of Wight

Mellon-square Mill, Mellon-square, Newport,
Monmouthshire

1, Ridgway, Wimbledon, Surrey, lately re-
siding at High-street, Long Buckby, North-
amptonshire

24, Glasshouse-street, Nottingham

High-street, Abingdon, Berkshire

High-street, Wallingford, Berkshire

Princes-villas, Park-road, Peterborough,
Northamptonshire

8. Bower-place, Maidstone, Kent, and trading
in copartnership with Francis Kelvington
Parker, at Rochester, Kent, as F. K. Parker
and Co., Coal Merchants

Trading at 137, Newport-road and 63 and 83,
Cannon-street and 23, Corporation-road, all
in Middlesborough, and residing at Otley,
all in Yorkshire

South Eston, near Middlesborough, lately
trading at South Eston, Yorkshire

Description.

Hat and Cap Maker,
Hosier, and Clothier

Gun Maker and Cycle
Agent

Builders and Contractors

Miller

Saddler and Harness
Maker

Baker and Grocer

China and Glass Mer-
chant

Nurseryman, Seedsman,
and Florist

Corn Merchant

Coal Merchant

Wine, Spirit, Ale, and
Porter Merchant

Grocer and Draper

Court. •

Newcastle - on -
Tync

Newport and
Ryde

Newport and
Ryde

Newport, Mon.

Northampton ...

Nottingham ...

Oxford

Oxford

Peterborough ...

Rochester

Stockton-on-Tees
and Middles-
borough

Stockton-on-Tees
and Middles-
borough

Date of Filing
Petition.

June 14, 1889

June 12, 1889

June 12, 1889

June 14, 1889

June 15,1839

June 14, 1889

June 13, 18S9

June 14, 1889

June 15, 1889

June 13, 1889

Jans 11, 1889

May 27, 1889

No. of
Matter.

38
Of 1889

19
of 1889

18
of 1889

20
of 1889

15
of 18S9

71
of 1889

11
.of 1889

12
of 1889

10
of 1889

22
of 1889

32
of 1889

27
of 1889

Date of
Receiving Order.

June 14, 1889

June 12, 1889

June 12, 1889

June 14, 1889

June 15, 1889

June 14, 1889

June IS, 1889

June 14, 1889

June 15, 1889

June 13, 1889

June 11, 1889

June 14, 1889

No. of
Receiving

Order.

35

17

16

19

14

67

10

11

10

22

29

31

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition. .

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ..

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

.
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