RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name,	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition,
2254	Cassels, John Donaldson	19, Shields-road, Newcastle-on-Tyne	Hat and Cap Maker, Hosicr, and Clothier	Newcastle - on - Tync	June 14, 1889	38 of 1889	June 14, 1889	35	Debtor's	
2255	Jeffery, Robert (trading as A. J. Jeffery and Co.)	24 and 25, High-street, Newport, Isle of Wight	Gun Maker and Cycle Agent	Newport and Ryde	June 12, 1889	19 of 1889	June 12, 1889	17	Debtor's	
2256	Thomas, Charles, and Thomas, George Egbert (trading as									
	Charles Thomas and Son)	125, High-street, West Cowes, Isle of Wight	Builders and Contractors	Newport and Ryde	June 12, 1889	18 of 1889	June 12, 1889	16	Debtor's	
2257	Matthews, Edgar Alfred	Mellon-square Mill, Mellon-square, Newport, Monmouthshire	Miller	Newport, Mon.	June 14, 1889	20 of 1889	June 14, 1889	• 19	Debtor's	
2258	Smith, Charles	1, Ridgway, Wimbledon, Surrey, lately re- siding at High-street, Long Buckby, North- amptonshire	Saddler and Harness Maker	Northampton	June 15, 1889	15 of 1889	June 15, 1889	14	Debtor's	
2259	Green, Samuel	24, Glasshouse-street, Nottingham	Baker and Grocer	Nottingham	June 14, 1889	7] of 1889	June 14, 1889	67	Debtor's	
2260	Brickland, Walter	High-street, Abingdon, Berkshire	China and Glass Mer- chant	Oxford	Jane 13, 1889	11 .of 1889	June 13, 1889	10	Debtor's	
2261	Pounsett, Benjamin	High-street, Wallingford, Berkshire	Nurseryman, Secdsman, and Florist	Oxford	June 14, 1889	12 of 1889	June 14, 1889	11	Debtor's	
2262	Griffin, Thomas Henry	Princes-villas, Park-road, Peterborough, Northamptonshire	Corn Merchant	Peterborough	June 15, 1889	10 of 1889	June 15, 1889	10	Debtor's	
2263	Thornhill, George Robert	8. Bower-place, Maidstone, Kent, and trading in copartnership with Francis Kelvington Parker, at Rochester, Kent, as F. K. Parker and Co., Coal Merchants	Coal Merchant	Rochester	June 13, 1889	· 22 of 1889	June 13, 1889	22	Debtor's	. · · ·
2264	Cooper, Henry Walbran	Trading at 137, Newport-road and 63 and 83, Cannon-street and 23, Corporation-road, all in Middlesborough, and residing at Otley, all in Yorkshire	Wine, Spirit, Ale, and Porter Merchant	Stockton-on-Tees and Middles- borough	June 11, 1889	32 of 1889	June 11, 1889	29	Debtor's	
2265	Cripps, John	South Eston, near Middlesborough, lately trading at South Eston, Yorkshire	Grocer and Draper	Stockton-on-Tees and Middles- borough	May 27, 1889	27 of 1889	June 14, 1889	81	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.) (B.)

THE LUNDON GAZETTE, JUNE 18, 1889.

3317